GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5922
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2005

NUCLEAR POWER PROJECT AT KUDANKULAM
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the present stage of the second reactor of the Kudankulam Nuclear Power Project which will generate 1,000 MWe and is to be commissioned in September, 2007;

(b) whether Russia has agreed to speed up the supply of equipment and working documentation for the project;

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF  STATE IN  THE PRIME  MINISTER'S OFFICE(SHRI  PRITHVIRAJ  CHAVAN):

(a) The second reactor (Unit 2 of 1000 MWe) of Kudankulam Atomic Project is scheduled for completion by December 2008 and the work is proceeding as per schedule.

(b)&(c) The manufacturing o fequipment inRussiais according to the approved completion dates of the project. Specific advancements of deliveries of equipment, on a case to case basis, are requested depending upon their urgency at site for advancing the project completion.
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